FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 MM RI 5.4.W RE: 07-14-2000



cket No.: 151.0008

101381384

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

i ab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WILLIAM Y. ELLIS JOHN D. NOTSCH MAY - 4.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: United States Army Internal Address: U.S. Army Medical Research and			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Materiel Command			
3. Nature of conveyance:	ATTN: MCMR-JA			
XI Assignment	Street Address: 504 Scott Street			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Fort Detrick			
Other	City: Frederick State: MD ZIP: 21702			
Execution Date: April 27, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/442,278 Additional numbers attac	05 15 - 2000 101356545 hed? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Elizabeth Arwine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: U.S. Army Medical Research and Materiel Command	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 			
ATTN: MCMR-JA	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 504 Scott Street	8. Deposit account number:			
Fort Detrick	21-0380			
City: Frederick State: MD ZIP: 21702	USE THIS SPACE			
05/12/2000 DNGUYEN 00000252 210380 09442278 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy May 1, 2000			
ELIZABETH ARWINE, Reg. 110. 43,007				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document:			

PAIENI **REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0275**

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: CHEMICAL INFORMATION	N SYSTEM	
Inventor(s) WILLIAM Y. ELLIS and JOHN D	. NOTSCH	
*Application Serial No.: 09/442,278		
	*Filing Date:	November 9, 1999
(*Data not known at exec	cution may be added for bette	er identification.)
I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in considerat virture of the circumstances under which the above-	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. Assign to the Government of the United S and interest throughout the United States, its Territo and application for patent and all Letters Patent issui application and any reissue or extension of said Letters.	ries, Possessions, and Puerto ing thereon, and any continua	Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon i which the Government, within eight months of the fi application to be filed; provided that if the Governme foreign country or fails to make such a determination in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subjein any patent which may issue on the invention in subehalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the face	iling of the United States appl ant determines not to cause a n, within the said eight month act to a nonexclusive, irrevoca ach foreign country, including	lication for patent, determines to cause an napplication to be filed in any particular as, all right, title and interest in the invention able, royalty-free license to the Government the power to issue sublicenses for use in
3. Agree to provide any further information venecessary to the prosecution of patent applications of recording of title to patent applications and patents is	on the invention, the prosecut	
Signature of Inventor: (First name)	(Middle Initial)	(Last name)
Duty Address: WEALE WRA	,551,	(State)
Date: 27 April 2000	Typed Name of Invento	WILLIAM Y. ELLIS
State of: District of Columbia; ss County of: Washington; ss		
On the above date WILLIAM Y. EL and who executed the foregoing instrument duly apparent and deed.	LIS know beared before me and acknow	vn to me to be the individual described in vledged to me that the same as his own free
(SEAL)		JANELLE M. FORDE NOTARY PUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA expires of Commission Expires May 14, 2004

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page 1 of

Pages

	AL SIGNATURE S	
Use this form with DA Forms 2873-R at	nd 2874-R when additional	signature blocks are needed.
1. ASSIGNOR(s) OR LICENSOR(s) NAME(s) WILLIAM Y. ELLIS and JOHN D. NOTSCH		2. APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 09/442,278
		3. FILING DATE November 9, 1999
. TITLE OF INVENTION		
CHEMICAL INFORMATION SYSTEM		
// /	× WITT	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR: (First hame)	D // O SCA	
(rirst name)	(Middle initial)	(Last name)
DUTY ADDRESS: WRAGE WAR	me wash	, 12c, 20367-5100
DATE SIGNED: 27 April 2000 IN	VENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	JOHN D. NOTSCH
** * *	* * * * * * * * *	
STATE OF DISTRICT OF Columbia,		
4.1.1	S.	
COUNTY OF Washington }		
On the above date On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before act and deed.	known to	me to be the individual described in and who ome that he executed the same as his own
(SEAL)	famell	(Signature of notary public)
	My Commission expire	NOTAK' FUBLIC DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA s on My Commission Expline May 14, 2004
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR:		
(First name) DUTY ADDRESS:	(Middle initial)	(Last name)
DATE SIGNED: IN	VENTOR'S TYPED NAME:	
* * *	* * * * * * * * *	
STATE OF) SS		
COUNTY OF		
On the above date executed the foregoing instrument duly appeared before free act and deed.		me to be the individual described in and who me that he executed the same as his own
(SEAL)		
		(Signature of notary public)
	My Commission expires	s on ————
	•	

DA FORM 4230-R, APR 93

REPLACES DA FORM 4230-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE

Page 2 of

2 Pages



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JULY 13, 2000

PTAS US ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL

COMMAND ELIZABETH ARWINE 504 SCOTT STREET

FORT DETRICK

FREDERICK, MD 21702

101356545A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101356545

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE ATTACHMENTS THAT WERE INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET WERE NOT RECEIVED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION. THE REFERENCED DOCUMENTS MUST BE PRESENT BEFORE RECORDING.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

PATENT REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0278